
 

GCSE Information Sheet  

  

 Passionate about learning, passionate about achievement  

 

Dear parent/carer,  

Below is a list of the subjects on our GCSE Curriculum, together with the relevant exam boards and the Link 

Contact at our school. If there are any questions regarding the subject in question, please send an email to the 

below link teacher.  

Core Subjects: 

 

Option Subjects: 

Subject Exam Board Link Teacher Contact email 

English Language Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Ms J Scally 

Head of Key Stage 4:  

Mrs K Brooks 

Jacqui.Scally@sch.im 

 

Katie.Brooks@sch.im 

English Literature Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Ms J Scally 

Head of Key Stage 4:  

Mrs K Brooks 

Jacqui.Scally@sch.im 

 

Katie.Brooks@sch.im 

Maths WJEC Head of Dept: 

Mrs J Murphy 

KS4 coordinator: 

Miss T Baker 

Jessica.Murphy@sch.im 

 

Tiffany.Baker@sch.im 

 

Science  

(Co-ordinated) 

Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Mr R Miller 

KS4 coordinator: 

Mrs D Winstanley 

Russell.Miller@sch.im 

 

Danielle.Winstanley@sch.im 

 

Science (Triple) Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Mr R Miller  

KS4 coordinator: 

Mrs D Winstanley 

Russell.Miller@sch.im 

 

Danielle.Winstanley@sch.im 

 

Subject Exam Board Link Teacher Contact email 

Art and Design WJEC Head of Dept: 

Miss J Karran 

Joanne.Karran@sch.im 

BTEC Sport Pearson Head of Faculty: 

Miss J Ryder 

Second Contact: 

Mr C Hardie 

Jane.Ryder.sch.im 

 

Craig.Hardie@sch.im 

 

Computer Science Cambridge IGCSE Head of Faculty: 

Ms K Dean 

Second Contact: 

Mrs L Sherrington 

Kelly.Dean@sch.im 

 

Laura.Sherrington@sch.im 

 

Design Technology 

(Graphic 

Communication) 

WJEC Head of Faculty: 

Mr P Crilly  

Second Contact: 

Mr P Carr 

PaulCrilly@sch.im 

 

Paul.Carr@sch.im  



 

GCSE Information Sheet  

  

 Passionate about learning, passionate about achievement  

 

Design Technology 

(Product Design) 

WJEC Head of Faculty: 

Mr P Crilly 

Paul.Crilly@sch.im 

 

Design Technology 

(Practical Cookery) 

SQA 

HOSPITALITY 

Head of Faculty: 

Mr P Crilly 

Subject Teacher: 

Mrs F Brown  

Paul.Crilly@sch.im 

 

Fiona.Brown@sch.im  

Design Technology 

(Textile Design) 

WJEC Head of Faculty: 

Mr P Crilly 

Subject Teacher: 

Mrs  A Gentry 

Paul.Crilly@sch.im 

 

Annabel.Gentry@sch.im 

 

Drama WJEC Head of Dept: 
Mr S Craige 

Stephen.Craige@sch.im  

 

Economics WJEC Head of Faculty: 
Mr A Merrick 

Andrew.Merrick@sch.im 

 

Enterprise (BTEC) PEARSON  Head of Faculty: 
Mr A Merrick 

Second Contact: 

Miss V Bevan 

Andrew.Merrick@sch.im 

 

Victoria.Bevan@sch.im 

 

French WJEC Head of Dept: 

Mr S Darron 

Second Contact: 

Mrs A Sayle 

Stephen.Darron@sch.im 

 

Amanda.Sayle@sch.im 

 

Geography Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Mrs K Stewart 

Second Contact: 

Mrs N Clarke 

Karren.Stewart@sch.im 

 

Natasha.Clarke@sch.im 

 

Global Perspectives WJEC Head of Dept: 

Miss J Parke 

Jade.Parke@sch.im  

German WJEC Head of Dept: 

Mrs S Murphy 

Second Contact: 

Miss C Thompson 

Sian.Murphy@sch.im 

 

Charlotte.Thompson@sch.im 

 

Health and Social Care 

BTEC 

Pearson Head of Faculty:  

Mr A Merrick 

Second Contact: 

Mr D Williams 

Andrew.Merrick@sch.im 

 

 

Dale.Williams@sch.im 

History Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Mrs N McDaid 

Second Contact: 

Mr P Withington 

Nicki.McDaid@sch.im 

 

Paul.Withington@sch.im 

 

ICT 

ICT SQA Award 

Cambridge IGCSE 

SQA 

Head of Faculty: 

Ms K Dean 

Second Contact: 

Mrs L Sherrington 

 

Kelly.Dean@sch.im 

 

Laura.Sherrington@sch.im 
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Media WJEC Head of Dept: 

Miss S Riley 

 

Second Contact: 

Mr E McFarlane 

Sophie.Riley@sch.im 

 

 

Ewan.MacFarlane@sch.im  

Music Cambridge IGCSE Head of Dept: 

Mrs R Crossley 

Second Contact: 

Mr D Karran 

Ruth.Crossley@sch.im 

 

David.Karran@sch.im 

 

Physical Education Cambridge IGCSE Head of Faculty: 

Miss J Ryder 

Second Contact 

Mr C Hardie 

Jane.Ryder@sch.im 

 

Craig.Hardie@sch.im 

 

Religious Education WJEC Head of Dept: 

Mr M Hunter 

Mike.Hunter@sch.im 

 

Work Skills (BTEC) Pearson Head of Faculty: 

Mr A Merrick 

Second Contact: 

Mrs H Sansbury 

Andrew.Merrick@sch.im 

 

Hannah.Sansbury@sch.im 
  


